MUST-WIN GAME FOR INDIA

nder pressure India skipper Rishabh Pant will be hoping to tide over his struggles with the bat and help the hosts improve their middle overs play when they take on South Africa in the fourth T20 International here on Friday.

Save Pant's problems, India were able to plug the gaps in Vizag to open their account in the series with a comprehensive win. They will need another near perfect game to take the five-match series into the decider.

Such has been the brilliance of Pant that every time he has been written off across formats, he has found a way to bounce back. The stage is set for him in another must-win game for India.

The southpaw has been caught in the deep multiple times in the series trying to reach for the ball when it is not there in his hitting zone. Pant prefers to hit in the cow corner region but the South African bowlers have not allowed him to do that by bowling a wide

The hosts had got off to an electric start in the last game with Ruturaj Gaikwad finding some much-needed runs and complementing Ishan Kishan who has made a good case for being India's reserve opener in the long run, including in the T20 World Cup in Australia later this year.

The two will be looking to make the most of the remaining two games, followed by a couple in Ireland, before the regular openers walk back into the play-



Shreyas Iyer, who has been tested with the short ball regularly in the series, has not yet made a significant contribution at number three and will be itching to change that on Friday.

The home side struggled in the middle overs in Vizag after a perfect start before Hardik Pandya came to the team's rescue and took the score close to 180.

Pant's men will be aiming to

rectify that here and ensure the momentum is not lost through the

India rely on their spinners in the middle overs and the biggest positive out of the last game was Chahal and Axar Patel.

While Axar kept it tidy, Chahal bore the fruits of bowling slower through the air. The turn and dip that deserted him in the earlier games was back and he looked at his threatening best.

In the pace department, the seasoned Bhuvneshwar Kumar has been remarkably consistent. Avesh Khan has not gone for a lot of runs but is yet to take a wicket in the series while Harshal Patel, who relies on his variations to be effective, found his rhythm in Vizag and ended up with a fourwicket haul.

The South Africans, on the other hand, would back themselves to win the next game and seal the series. They currently lead

The visitors will be hoping their star batter Quinton de Kock recovers fully from a wrist injury and rejoins skipper Temba Bavuma at the top.

After outplaying India in the first two games, the South Africans were at the receiving end in the third match, eventually losing by a massive 48-run margin. Their batting failed miserably after a mixed performance with the ball.

Their spinners Tabraiz Shamsi and Keshav Maharaj have leaked more than 10 runs an over with the Indians purposely going on the offensive against them.

Pace spearhead Kagiso Rabada has been their most impressive bowler and the hosts have given him due respect by not taking many chances against him.

Although South Africa's ground fielding has been alright, catching has left a lot to be desired.

I've to keep developing my skills, says Harshal

As he doesn't possess the pace of Umran Mailk, India medium pacer Harshal Patel feels he has to keep upping his 'variations' game to extend his nascent international career.

Harshal had made his India debut after the T20 World Cup last November and more than six months into international cricket, the 31-year-old has 17 wickets in 11 games at an average of 19.52.

Slower pitches suit his style of bowling more and that was evident in the last two games after the hammering he got on a true Kotla surface in the series

Being a shrewd operator, Harshal very well knows how to remain effective under extreme pressure despite his lim-

"To be honest, people have been trying to anticipate what I am bowling for the last two years (in IPL). With every bowler they longer they play, the oppo-sition will realise what the bowlers strengths and patterns are.

'As a bowler my job is to stay one step ahead of them. At the end of the day you can have 15 plans but on a particular day in a pressure situation if you don't go out and execute with confidence, everything doesn't fall in place.

"My focus is on trying to execute the best possible delivery at that point of time, he said ahead of the fourth T20 against South Africa.

The RCB bowling mainstay relies a lot on his variations to outsmart the batters and he says that is something he

needs to constantly develop.
"I can't worry about pace because I can't bowl fast as Umran Malik. I have to develop skills to render myself effective at the international level. I have never been an express fast bowler though on a good day I can go near 140 kmph.

'My focus has always been to develop skills around my bowling and whatever limitations and advantages I have in my bowling.

I would certainly prefer to pay on slow wickets. It gives you a fighting chance. If you can keep playing on pitches like Delhi it can hamper your confidence a little bit.

We have bowlers who can bowl on all pitches but it brings them more into the game when there are slightly slower pitches and slightly bigger ground dimensions," he said.

Nortje in relentless pursuit of 'missing ingredient'

PTI RAJKOT

South African speedster Anrich Nortje says he remains a work in progress and is constantly trying to find the 'missing ingredient' in his bowling after coming back from a long injury lay-off.

Nortje was out of action for six months after the T20 World Cup last year. He had bowled exceptionally well in the 2020-2021 IPL season before being sidelined due to a stress fracture.

Alongside Kagiso Rabada, Nortie formed arguably the most potent fast bowling pairing in the IPL.

Delhi Capitals chose to retain him ahead of Rabada but when he made a comeback to this year's IPL, Nortje was not the same bowler.

"I am still not there. I am still working on it, still trying to find one or two things. Body wise I am still not 100 percent, slowly building it up. I would probably rate myself from where I was at the end of IPL last year and start of T20 World Cup. Still trying to get there, said Nortje here on Thursday.

Nortje was putting in the hard yards ahead of the fourth T20 International against India. He bowled at the centre wicket for a while alongside Dwaine Pretorius and spinner Tabraiz Shamsi.

So, what exactly is missing from his bowling?

oration to legal heirs of Sh. Mange Ram (now ased) S/o Sh. Jot Ram R/o VPO Sersa, Dist. deceased Sto Sh. Jot Raim Rob VPO Sersa, Distr. Sonepail vide Letter of Inhent (LOI) dated 26.02.2014. The Corporation has been informed that the original allottes Sh. Mange Raim had expired on 33.06.2011. The legal heirs namely Sh. Vijay Pal & Sh. Krishan Kumar both real sons of the deceased allottee Sh. Mange Raim have approached the Corporation for transfer of plothshare of late Sh. Manne Raim in the right in section in forcing of Sh. "If I knew exactly what it was, I would have done it (laughs). It is going to be a minor adjustment. I generally keep it simple. I am flange Ram in the plot in question in favour of St //jay Pal & Sh. Krishan Kumar in this regard. The working on something at coporation is in process or consistency of Sh. Vijay Pal & It hanskinning the said plot in favour of Sh. Vijay Pal & Sh. Krishan Kumar. Through this public notice it is sere by informed that any person having reservation! bjection to said transfer may file his her objection in this stage and we will see how it goes. "It is not like it is comting before the undersigned alongwith an affidavit thin a period of 30 days from the date of publication

pletely out of shape. It is about small margins for me and I would like to get back to where I was," said the 28year-old. Nortje said injury has

taught him a valuable lesson. "It was hard (the comeback phase) because some of the stuff is limited. Some of the bowling is limited. You can't go out and bowl 8 to 9 overs every day. It has been a good challenge and will help in the future if there are any niggles or injuries going forward," he said.

Like India's Umran Malik, who is yet to get a game in the series, Nortie built his reputation by bowling in excess of 150kmph regularly. He also held the fastest delivery record in the IPL for a while but this season Lockie Ferguson raised the bar with a 157.3 kmph scorcher.

When asked about the 'pace' war, Nortje said he is not in the race with Malik or

any other fast bowler. "Malik is a good bowler and a very fast bowler. He has

shown that on the field. If he goes faster, good for him, if I go, faster good for me. It is not about bowling fast, it is about winning games," said Nortje.

present at the nets on Thursday, raising hopes of his Star opener Quinton de return but Nortje did not Kock has not played since the

PUBLIC NOTICE

Original Sale Deed No. 6177 dated 02.01.1989 of House no. 5 having area 250 sq. yards i.e 08 Marla 03 Sarsai being 25/276 Share out of 04 Kanal 12 Maria comprised in Khewat No. 56, Khatoni No. 72 Khasra No. 174(4-12), Old Jagan Nath Vihar Panipal Haryana -132103 executed by Haryana Urban Development Authority in favour of Smt. Santosh Rani Wife of Sh. Shiv Raj Goyal is missing, if you found contact Smt Aruna Rani Wife of Tulsi Ram R/o H. No. 5 Old Jagan Nath Vihar Panipat Contact 9896908465 further Punjah National Bank intends to extend EM in respect of the roperty, details of which are given in the notice. Any person claiming any interest to title in the property or otherwise having any Punjab National Bank within Seven Days of

series opener in Delhi due to

a wrist injury and South Africa

rely heavily on him. He was

CORRIGENDUM In the Advertisement

published 26.04.2022, the post of Associate Professor in Law Is hereby withdrawn and the number of Assistant Professor in Law to be read as Two (2). Suitable candidates may apply within a period of 07 days from the date of corrigendum. Administrator Vaish Education Society, Rohtak

Name and Address of candidate: Ashok Kumar S/o Roshan Lal R/o 462, Ward no. 16

Near CIA Staff Tohana Name of political party: Independent

Name of Election: Municipal Committee/Council

Name of Constituency: Tohana, Ward no. 16

I Ashok Kumar, a candidate for above mentioned election, declare for the public

Sr.No.	Pending Crimi	nal Cases	Details about cases on conviction		
	Name of Court		Section(s) of Acts concerned and brief description of offence(s)	Name of Court & Date(s) of order(s)	Description of offence(s) & Punishment Imposed.
	Honourable Court Tohana	116/2021 PS City Tohana	U/S 279, 337, 338 IPC	NA:	NA

Name and Address of candidate: Satnam Singh S/o Dana Singh R/o 952/16, Ratia Road, Ward no. 17, Tohana.

Name of political party: Independent

Name of Election: Municipal Committee/Council Name of Constituency: Tohana, Ward no. 17

I Satnam Singh, a candidate for above mentioned election, declare for the public

form	ation the follow	wing details al	bout my criminal antec	redents:		
r.No.	Pending Criminal Cases			Details about cases on conviction		
	Name of Court		Section(s) of Acts concerned and brief description of offence(s)	Name of Court & Dete(s) of order(s)	Description of offence(s) & Punishment Imposed.	
	ADJ Fatehabad	CIS-BA 771 2022 196/2022 PS City Tohana	323, 34, 341, 452, 506 IPC	NA .	NA.	



PUBLIC NOTICE
Reg: Plot No. 77, Phase-V. Sector-53,
I.E. Kundli under R&R policy.
No. 77, Sector 53, Phase-V. I.E., Kund

Plot No. 77. Sector 53. Phase-V, LE., Kundli neasuring 350 sq.meters was allotted by the

f this notice. In case no response is received with

of this notice, in case no response is received within
the aforesaid period, it will be presumed that nobody
has any objection to transfer of the said share in the
plot and the Corporation shall go alwad with transfer
of plot in favour of Sh. Vijay Pal & Sh. Krishan Kumar.
For & behalf of Haryana State Industrial and
Infrastructure Dev. Corpn. Ltd. Branch Office
Industrial Estate Kundli Ph. 0130-2370846

Registered Office Address: Unit No.601, 6th Floor Piramal Amiti Building, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, Kamani Junction, Opp Fire Station, LBS Marg, Kurla (West), Mumbai-400 070. CIN: L65910MH1984PLC032639, Webside:www.piramaifinance.com
Branch Address: Dhiraj Baug, Building "A" Ground & 1st Floor, Beside Axis Bank, Opp.

Monalisa Building, Agra Road, Hari Niwas Circle, Naupada, Thane (West) - 400 602

DEMAND NOTICE Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with

Rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The undersigned is the Authorised Officer of Piramal Capital & Housing Finance Limited (PCHFL) [formerly known as Dewan Housing Finance Corporation Ltd.(DHFL)] under Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act, calling upon the following Borrower(s) (the "said Borrower(s)"), to repay the amounts mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them that are also given below, in connection with above, notice is hereby given, once again, to the said Secretary (see the Section 13 (12)) of the Section 13 (13) of the Section 13 (13) of the Section 13 (13) of the Section 13 (14) of the Section 13 (15) of the Section 14 (15) of the Sectio said Borrower(s) to pay to PCHFL, within 60 days from the publication of this Notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest as detailed in the said Demand Notice(s), from the date(s) mentioned below till the date of payment and/or realization, payable under the loan agreement read with other documents/writings, if any, executed by the said Borre repayment of the loan, the following assets have been mortgaged to PCHFL by the said Borrower(s) respectively ower(s). As security for due

Name of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)	Demand Notice Date and Amount with NPA date	Property address
(LC No. 00007103 of Lucknow Branch) Devi Prasad Mishra (Borrower) Sadhana S (Co Borrower 1)	23-05-2022 / ₹ 1395050 / -(₹ Thirteen lakh Ninety Five Thousand Fifty Only) NPA (11-04-2022)	Piot No. 8-19, Part Of Khasra No. 378, At Village- Pore Awasthi Purwa (Daya Ram Purwa) Majra Juggaur Lucknow Lucknow Uttar Pradesh:- 226020
		ainst the above secured assets under Section 13(4)

on the Act and the approache nates, embrely at the risks of the said Borrowers as to the costs and consequences. The said Borrowers are prohibited under the Act from transferring the aforesaid assets, whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of PCHFL. Any person who contravenes or abets contravention of the provisions of the said Act or Rules made there under, shall be liable for imprisonment and/or penalty as provided under the Act.

(Authorised Officer)
Piramal Capital & Housing Finance Limited

Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd First Floor, Mc International, The mall, Mall Road Amritsar- 143001 (I) ICICI Bank

PUBLIC NOTICE - TENDER CUM AUCTION FOR SALE OF SECURED ASSET

[See proviso to rule 8(6)]
Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of ICICI Bank Ltd. will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder;

Sr. No.	Name of Borrower(s) /Co- Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Loan Account No.	with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of Auction
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)
Sekhon Automobile (Loan No. 214305000775), Jagpreet Singh, Palwinder Kaur	1). Residential property AS DESCRIBED IN THE LOAN DOCUMENT/ PROPERTY DOCUMENT COVERING LAND MEASURING 01 KANAL 01 MARLAS I.E 21/44 SHARE OF LAND MEASURING 02 KANAL 04 MARLA IN KHASRA NO- 236 WAKIA RAKBA VILLAGE WADALA KALA TEHSIL BABA BAKALA DISTT AMRITSAR PUNJAB 2). Residential Vacant Land, LAND MEASURING 02 MARLA 04 SARSAI I.E 22/234 SHARE OF LAND MEASURING 01 K 06 M FALLING IN KHASRA NO 87/26 SITUATED IN THE VILLAGE	Rs. 1,01,56, 2 176,84/- For as on R: 01 June f 2022 Rs	Rs. 24,30,000/- For 1st property. Rs.6,30,000/- for 2nd and Rs. 24,30,000/- 3rd property	June 27, 2022 from 11 AM to 1 PM	July 11, 2022 from 11 AM to 1 PM	
		WADALA KALA TEHSIL BABA BAKALA DISTT AMRITSAR PUNJAB & LAND MEASURING 06 K 06 SARSAI I.E 60/234 SHARE IN THE LAND MEASURING 01K 06 M FALLING IN KHASRA NO. 87/26 SITUATED IN THE VILLAGE WADALA KALA TEHSIL BABA BAKALA DISTT AMRITSAR PUNJAB. 3). Vacant land, PROPERTY DOCUMENT COVERING 2/3 SHARE OF LAND MEASURING 01 K 17 M FALLING IN KHASRA NO. 88/15/2/28 (0-2) 237 (1-15) WAKIA RAKBA VILLAGE WADALA KALA TEHSIL BABA BAKALA PUNJAB. AD MEASURING AN AREA IS 1 KANAL 5 MARLAS.		Rs. 2,43,000/- for 1st property, Rs.63,000/- for 2nd and Rs. 2,43,000 3rd property		

assets will be sold as per above schedule

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd First Floor, MC International, The mall, Mall Road Amritsar-143001. and thereafter they need to submit their offer through the above mentioned website only on or before July 08, 2022 before 5 PM along with scan image of Bank acknowledged DD towards proof of payment of EMD. Kindly note, in case prospective bidder(s) are unable to submit their offer through the website then signed copy of tender documents may be submitted at Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd First Floor, MC International, The mall, Mall Road Amritsar-143001 on or before July 08, 2022 before 5 PM. Earnest Money Deposit DD/PO should be from a Nationalised/Scheduled Bank in favour of "ICICI Bank Limited" payable at Amritsar. For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Bank Limited on 9780139915/7304914763 or Ms. NexXen Solutions Private Limited on 9710029933/9810029926/01244233933.

Please note that Marketing agencies 1. M/s Nexxen Solutions Private Limited 2.Augeo Assets Management Private Limited. have also been engaged for facilitating the sale of this property.

The Authorised Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit www.icicibank.com/n4p4s

Date : June 17, 2022 Place : Punjab

Authorized Officer ICICI Bank Limited

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

owing works from the contractors of appropriate class enlisted with HP.PWD. The tender shall be opened in the presence of the contractors / firms or their represen

. Date and time of receipt of application for tender form:-

Date and time of issue of tender form:

Date and time of receipt of tenders -Date and time of opening of tenders: 02/07/2022 up to 1.00 P.M.

02/07/2022 up to 1:00 to 5:00 P.M. 04/07/2022 up to 10:30 A.M.

04/07/2022 at 11:30 A.M. The tender forms will be issued to only those contractors who qualify the criteria after the scrutiny of application forms by the Committee constituted for this purpose.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Cost of tender	Eligible class of contractor
1	C/O link road to village Kathyanwin (SH:- C/O interlocking paver block at RD 0/135 to 0/235) (Under SCSP).	4,91,727/-	10,000/-	Two months.	350/-	Class D
2	A/R & M/O various road under Bhoranj Sub division (SH:- Manufacturing and fixing writing sign board).	4,90,000/-	10,000/-	Two months.	350/-	Class D
3	C/O Deyog Panjarda to Hanoh via Deyog Negian (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 1/600 to 1/632).	4,70,995/-	9500/-	Two months.	350/-	Class D
4	C/O link road to Harizan Basti Paplah Km. 0/0 to 1/500 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/680 to 0/690).	2,20,231/-	4500/-	Two months.	350/-	Class D
5	Improvement of Black spot. on Patta Awah Devi road (SH:- Imp. Of curve at RD 6/060 to 6/315).	1,34,529/-	3000/-	Two months.	350/-	Class D
6	C/O link road from Shiv Mandir to village Garsar (SH:- C/O cement concrete pavement at RD 0/295 to 0(405).	4,32,182/-	9000/-	Two months.	350/-	Class D
7	C/O link road to village Harizan Basti Balh Bag (SH:- P/L GSB and 900 mm dia hume pipe culvert at RD 0/150).	3,69,793/-	7500/-	Two months.	350/-	Class D
8	C/O link road to village Harizan Basti Balh Bag (SH:- P/L MT in Km: 0/0 to 0/300)	4,76,969/-	9600/-	Two months.	350/-	Class D
9	C/O Tikkar Sulkhan road via Jakhyol Ramera Km. 0/0 to 5/0 (SH - C/O U Shape drain at RD 2/430 to 2/500).	1,71,099/-	3500/-	Two months.	350/-	Class D
10	C/O link road to village Ghumarli Km. 0/0 to 0/600 (SHP/L MT in Km 0/0 to 0/500).	4,36,1004	9000/-	Two months	350/-	Class D
11	C/O link road to village Ghumarli Km. 0/0 to 0/800 (SH:-P/L MT in Km 0/500 to 0/800).	2,61,660/-	5500/-	Two months.	350/-	Class D
12	C/O link road to village Ghumarli Km. 0/0 to 0/800 (SH:-P/L WBM in Km 0/500 to 0/800).	2,81,660/-	6000/-	Two months	350/-	Class D

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate, Time deposit account in any of the post office in HP / FDR of any Bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Bhoranj Division, HP.PWD., Bhoranj must e accompanied with the application for receipt of tender form along with cost of form. Tender application received without earnest money will be rejected.

The contractors / firms should possess the following documents (photo copy to be self attached with application for obtaining the tenders documents): Latest enlistment / renewal orders with application for obtaining the tenders documents.

GST Number issued by the Sale Tax Department.

PAN (Permanent Account Number) issued by the income Tax Department.

Shall contain scanned copies of EPF issued from competent authority.

The Executive Engineer, Bhoranj Division HPPWD., Bhoranj reserves the right to reject any tender without assigning any reasons(s).

RO NO. 1757/22-23 Dt. 16-06-2022

The Cess Charges @ 1% will be deducted from the gross amount of work done of the Contractor.

The work will be completed by the contractor within the stipulated period.

The contractor /firms are required to insert the rate of each item in wards as well as in figures falling which Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/rejects.

The tender shall be issued to only those contractor /firms who are eligible, suitable and competent.

The tender forms shall be issued to eligible contractors depending upon their past performance and work experience which shall be duly evaluated by the technical evaluation committee.

The Contractorifirm having necessary documents, and past adequate experience shall be preferred.

The Contractor who has failed to start/Complete the work already allotted in his favour with in stipulated period—shall not be issued tender forms. A contractor entisted in a particular class shall be eligible to tender for his own class and one step below

Only two No. tender form will be issued to the eligible contractor. If 04-07-2022 happens to be holiday the tender shall be opened on next working day at 11.00.A.M. GST will be deducted as per rates fixed by the Govt.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK Executive Enginee Bhoranj Division, HPPWD, Bhoranj